FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Selders to Engrossed House Bill No. 55 by Representative Selders

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Legislative Bureau Amendment No. 2 by Representative Horton (#1246)
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before the comma "," change "15:830(D) through (F)"
- 5 to "15:830(D) and (E)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 4, after "intent;" and before "to provide relative;" delete "to provide for a
 definition;"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 5, after "training;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
 line 6 delete "relative to departmental regulations;"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, change "15:830(D) through (F)" to "15:830(D) and
 (E)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1 line 17, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 18 through 19 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 20 delete "state-run hospitals."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 1, line 21, after "<u>is of</u>" and before "<u>importance</u>" delete "<u>overriding</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 2, after "<u>illnesses</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" delete the comma "," and delete 22 "<u>including post-incarceration syndromes</u>,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 2, line 3, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4-29
- in their entirety and delete page 3 in its entirety and on page 4 delete lines 1 through 27 in
 their entirety
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change " $\underline{D.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{C.(1)}$ "

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 4, line 29, after "disability" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the 3 line and on page 5 delete line 1 in its entirety
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 5, line 4, after "2(a)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 through 8 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

- 7 "Subject to appropriation by the legislature and the availability of resources,
 8 the department shall provide screening to persons entering state prison facilities,
 9 upon intake, for mental health disorders as defined in the current edition of the
 10 Diagnostic And Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders published by the American
 11 Psychiatric Association."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 13 On page 5, line 9, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10 in its entirety 14 and insert "<u>At</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 5, line 12, after "<u>have</u>" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
 13 delete "symptoms of post-traumatic stress disorder" and insert "a mental illness"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 19 On page 5, line 15, after "(3)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 16 in its 20 entirety and insert the following:
- 21 "Subject to appropriation by the legislature and the availability of resources,
 22 the department shall provide Mental Health First Aid training to employees on an
 23 annual basis."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 25 On page 5, line 17, after "<u>department</u>" and before "<u>utilize</u>" change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, line 19, after "(5)" and before "department" delete "The" and insert "To the extent
 feasible and subject to the availability of department and community resources, the"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 30 On page 5, at the beginning of line 23, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 32 On page 6, at the beginning of line 6, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"